UNOFFICIAL CmO Y

P
AR

Doc#: 0838118027
. Fee:
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fe‘z.%?b?(%
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 121272008 T1:20AM Pg: 1 of7

[0/ yo

PPM Loan No. 06-00902

RECORDINGREQUESTED BY AND
WHEN RECOREED RETURN TO:

David A. Ebby
Drinker Biddle & Reath {.LP

One Logan Square
Philadelphia, PA 19103

SECOND MODIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES
(this "Agreement") is made as of the E’ﬂ day of Deceinber, 2006, by and between KTR
CHICAGO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (* £ssignor”), and JACKSON
NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Michigan cernoration ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

Assignee is the holder of an Assignment of Rents and Leases from Assignor dated April
28, 2006 and recorded in Cook County, lilinois as Document No, 0612826225, as modified by a
First Modification of Assignment of Rents and Leases dated July 27, 2006 and.rSoarded August
11, 2006 in Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. 0622310083 (as modified, the
“Assignment”). The Assignment encumbers certain property located in Cook County, Viinois as
more fully described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the same meaning given to
stch terms in the Assignment.

The parties now desire to amend the Assignment to provide that the Obligations shall
include Assignor’s obligations under that certain Second Amended and Restated Guaranty of
even date herewith from Assignor and 100 Hollister LLC in favor of Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in consideration of the
advance of additional proceeds of the Loan to Assignor and its affiliates, the parties hereto agree

LANDAMERICA / LAWYERS TITLE

COMMERCIAL 85RY |
PHBF 1140057012 108, LA BALLE STﬁéﬁ‘s Box 11k ( Cook Co., L
SUiTE 2500
CHICAG®, Ik §9809




0636118027 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

as follows:

1. Modification of Definition Obligations. Paragraph B of the Recitals of the
Assignment is hereby deleted and the following inserted in lieu thereof?

Assignee has made certain loans (collectively, the "Loan") to Assignor, KTR
Quorum LLC, 100 Hollister LLC, KTR Capital Houston LP, KTR North Flotida LLC, KTR
South Florida LLC, KTR Oakton LLC and KTR Arizona LLC (collectively, “Borrower™),
pursuant to a certain Loan Agreement dated April 28, 2006, as amended by a First Amendment to
Loan Agreement dated July 27, 2006 and a Second Amendment to Loan Agreement dated
December ., 2006 (as amended, the "Loan Agreement"). The advances of the Loan made to
date to Assignst are evidenced by Assignor’s and 100 Hollister LLC’s promissory notes in the
respective principalamounts of $21,201,700.00 and $80,369.00 (collectively, “Notes”). The
Notes are secured by anong other things, a Mortgage, Security Agreement and Financing
Statement from Assignor Zated April 28, 2006, as modified by a First Modification of Mortgage,
Security Agreement and Fizancing Statement dated July 27, 2006 and a Second Modification of
Mottgage, Security Agreemen( aad Financing Statement dated December 20, 2006 (as moditied,
the “Mortgage”). Pursuant to a Second Amended and Restated Guaranty dated December 22,
2006 (the “Guaranty™), Assignor and 100 Hollister LLC have guaranteed all of Borrower’s
obligations under the Loan Agreement-2¢: a $25,798,300.00 promissory note made by KTR

favor of Assignee; a $6,280,000.00 promissory ivie from KTR Capital Houston LP in favor of
Assignee; a $13,673,000.00 promissory note from %X TR South Florida LLC in favor of Assignee;
a $4,610,000.00 promissory note from KTR North Florida LLC in favor of Assignee; a
$6,070,000.00 promissory note from KTR Oakton LEC ip favor of Assignee; and a
$12,955,000.00 promissory note from KTR Arizona LLCr favor of Assignee. The obligations
of Assignor under the Loan Agreement, the Notes, the Mortgape, the Guaranty and the other
Loan Documents, as the same may hereafter be amended, restaied ot consolidated, are hereinafier
referred to as the “Obligations”.

2. Governing Law; Binding Effect. This Agreement shal’ be-governed by and
construed according to the laws of the State of Illinois, and shall be bindirig upen and inure to the
benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

3. Conflicts. If any of the provision of this Agreement conflict with tlhie provisions
of the Assignment, the provisions of this Agreement shall control. Except as expressly izodified
hereby, the Assignment remains unmedified and in full force and effect, and is enforceable
against Assignor in accordance with its terms. Without limiting the generality of the preceding
sentence, all rights and remedies of Assignee under the Assignment survive the making of this
Agreement and shall continue in full force and effect.

4, Captions. The captions contained herein are not a part of this Agreement; they

are only for the convenience of the parties hereto and do not in any way modify, amplify or give
full notice of any of the terms or conditions of this Agreement.

PHBF1'400570\2 2 Cook County




0636118027 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts,
each of which shall be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same
instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PHBE 1140057012 3 Cook County




0636118027 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Modification of
Assignment of Leases and Rents to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

PHBF1\M00570\2

KTR CHICAGO LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company

By: KIF Property Trust, a Maryland real estate investment
trust, its sole member

B o A A
Name: J. Peter Lloyd ~
Title: Senior Vice President

JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY, a Michigan corporation

Ry PPM Financ +1ts authorized agent

1€ ) o ) .
Title: ~David M. Zachar, Executive Vice President

3 Cook County




0636118027 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. S8
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA :

On thiSﬁﬁ day of December, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in
and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared J. Peter Lloyd, who acknowledged
himself to be the Senior Vice President of KIF Property Trust, sole member of KTR Chicago
LLC, a limited liability company and that he as such officer, being authorized to do so,
acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by

signing the niame of the sole member of the limited liability company by himself as such officer.

In Witness Whereof, [ have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

”Zém 7/ 4%

L/Ndfary Public
NUTAHlAL SEAL

My Commission Expires] ayma . McNEELY, Notry Pubtio
Chly of Philadsiphia, Philadeiphia
3y Commiesion Expires March 3,

PHBF ['\400570\2




0636118027 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
. 88
COUNTY OF COOK.

J&.

On the JE__ day of December, 2006, before me, a notary public in and for the State and .
County aforesaid, the undersigned officer, personally appeared _ David M. Zachar, Executive Vice President
who acknowledged himself to be the of PPM Finance, Inc.,

a corporation, and authorized agent for Jackson National Life Insurance Company, a corporation,
and that he as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the
purposes thsi=in. contained by signing the name of the authorized agent of the corporation by
himself as suck officer.

In Witness wteveof, | have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Al

Notary Public :
My Commission Expires: < . )

“OFFICIAL SEAL
q L PRECHT

7 TE OF
Ut} COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/08/07
y o vy Abd

PHBF 10057002




0636118027 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

E IT A
LEGAL DESCRIFTION

Parcal 1!

The East 322,51 Faet of the West 447 feet of Lot 14 (except the South 339 feet thereof} In Bedford
Industrial Park, a subdivision In Section 19, Township 38 North, Range 13, East of the Third
~ncipal Martdlan, In Cook County, Minols. :

Paroet 2:
Atlan,uar portioh of sald Lot 14 described as foliows!

Begliintzg 7-ihe most Northwesterly comer of sald fot; thence East on the North fine thereof
124,49 fect te a corner of sald fot, being the point of beginning of this parcel; thence South along a
boundary line.of s2d ling, being a line 1100,0 feet East of West fina of the Notthwest 1/4 of Sectien
19, & distance o7 71.20 feet to a bounda line of eald Iot, said fine belng the Bast and Weast Quarter
line of sald Sectior - 5ence West on said line 1,40 of & foot to a pint In & line 124.49 feet East of
the West [ine of sakd lot: “sence Nerth en sald line 71,20 foet to the place of beglnaing, sl In
Beuford Industrial Park. a £ubivislon In Section 19, Township 38 North, Range 13, East of the
Third Principal Meridlan, n ook County, Yliinols. :

Parcel 3:
A strip of fand In the Northwesterly 174 of sald Section 19; descyibed as follows:

Beginhing at a polnt In the East and Weat gvarter of sald Section 19, 1100.0 feet East of the West
Quarter thereof; thence East on sald tine 22011 feet to & polnt In & line that is 447 feet East of the
West line of sald Lot 14; thence North oh sa.d line, V.20 feel; thence West parallel to sald East
and West Quarter line, 322,51 feet to a point In 1 line 1100.00 feet Fast of the West line of the
Southwesterly Quatter of sald Section;; thence Suuth en.said line, 71.20 feet to the place of
beginning, In Cook County; Hlinots; also desciibed ac:

Lot A In First Addition to Bedford Industrial Park, belng & 2:d"vislon of part of the Northwest 1/4 of
Section 19, Township 38 North, Range 13, and elso & resubivi.on of the East 66 feet of the West
513 feet of Lot 54 in Bedford Industrial Perk, a subdivision of ya¢ ¢f Section 19, aforesald.

P.LNS.: 19-18-116-058-0000

19-19-116-060-0000
19-19-117-073-0000
19-19-301-010-0000

" Commonly known as: 6700 B. Sayre Avenue

PHRBF1M00570:2

Bedford Industsial Park
Chicago, Ilinois

Cook County




